Office of the Provost

Jamia Hamdard, Hamdard Nagar, New Delhi-110062

Hostel Allotment Notice

The allotment of Boys' and Girls' Hostels for the session 2021-22 will be made **ONLINE** on First Come First Serve basis for the bonafide students of Jamia Hamdard.

You are requested to visit University Website www.jamiahamdard.edu; http://jamiahamdard.edu/UserPanel/DisplayPage.aspx?page=ek regularly for updates. It is desirable to see "Important Links" on the University Website in addition.

The expected date of the start of allotment process is 01.12.2021.

GENERAL INSTRUCTIONS

Those students who wish to request for the hostel accommodation:

- Shall submit the Declaration and Undertaking document signed by their guardian / parent.
- II) Documentary proof has to be uploaded during Registration.

 Documentary Proof Aadhaar Card/Ration Card/Resident Certificate from SDM/Tehsildar or any other competent authority/PAN card.
- III) Shall submit application form of a request on-line. This is an on-line application available on Online Admission Portal of Jamia Hamdard.
- IV) The fee for hostel allotment will be received ONLINE (Credit/Debit Card/Internet Banking) only. Please make necessary arrangements.
- V) Shall strictly follow the Covid-19 SOP. Student found violating the protocol/guidelines may invite strict disciplinary action including expulsion from university.
- VI) Shall submit complete vaccination certificate along with hostel application form.

After submission of the request form and its approval by the administration, the hostel fee has to be paid through payment gateway given in Online Admission Portal.

Payment of hostel fee will enable the administration for allotting hostel room number to the student on 'first come first serve' basis.

Dr.Haider A.Khan

NA

Provost

Jamia Hamdard